Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET
	3 ONL I
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
VIERERBL, Florian	Name: RAUSCH Classics GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Februar 04, 2009 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This	Street Address: An der Tagweide 14 City: D-76139 Karlsruhe State: Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/331,548 filed January 28, 2009	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Lichti Patentanwaelte</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Postfach 41 07 60	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: D-76207 Karlsruhe	8. Payment Information
State: Germany Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: +49-721-9432815	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0698</u>
Fax Number: +49-721-9432840	Authorized User Name Paul Vincent
Email Address: mail@lichti.eu	Authorized oser Name Faut Vincent
9. Signature: AND WELL	March 18, 2009
Signature Paul Vincent	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing Pocuments to be recorded (including cover shee	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140. or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

	amed inventor, I hereb	valuable conside by sell and assign	to	SCH C.	lassics	Gmb1	11		· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
O.	f <u>An d</u> er 5	agweide]	14, D-	76139	Karlsr	uhe	/ Ger	manv		_
ít A	f An der 5 s successors and assignmenta, in and to	is or other legal	representat	tives all m	ny rights, ti	le and in	iterest, i	n and fo	or the United	States c
			CHAI							
_	• •			31,54						
tie W	wented by me (if only on for United States I hich may be granted	citers Patent the therefor, and al	erefor, exe Il divisions,	cuted by a , continua	me even dat ations and e	e herewit extension	h, and ai s thereo	I United f, the s	d States Lette aid interest l	rs Pater
er.	ntire ownership of the : lassics GmbH									
			, its s	ucessors,	assigns or of	her legal	represer	tatives,	to the full en	d of the
υy	m for which said Lett me or us if this assign:	ers Patent may i ment and sale ha	be granted, id not been	, as fully a made:	ind chtirely	as the sai	ne would	d have b	een heis and	enjoyed
•		gree to sign and o			documents o	er instrun	nents wh	ich may	y be necessary	, lawfu
žΩ	d proper in the prosec	cution of the abo	ove-named :	applicatio	n or in the p	orcparatio	on and p	rosecuti	ion of any co	ntinving
0	ntinuation-in-part, sub	stitute, divisiona	al, renewal,	, reviewed	or reissue	application	ons or it	any ar	mendment, ca	ctensio
אכ	interference proceedir	gs, or otherwise	to secure t	he title th	iereto in said	l assigned	;			
	And I do hereby	authorize and r	request the	Commiss	ioner of Pate	ents to is	sne said i	Letters	Patent to said	
	RAUSCH Class	ics GmbH	,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			- 	
				(Full	Name)				(Signature)	
()	Date Feb. 04,	2009 Invent	tor F1	orian	Vierez	ъ1	TK	~	~ 1/1/23	راسيع
	Residence Same	as Post (Office	Addr	ess	Citiz	enship	Ger	man	
	Date Feb. 04, Residence Same Post Office Address	Joseph-	Fischh	aber-	Str. 7,	D-8	2319	Star	nberg/G	erma
!)	Date									
•	Residence									
	Post Office Address									
	_							niv.		
	Date		tor							
)	Residence									
)							_			
	Post Office Address									
•										
•	Post Office Address	Invent	tor			··				
•	Post Office Address _	[nvent	tor			Cîtiz	enship_			
ì	Post Office Address Residence Post Office Address	Invent	tor			Citiz	enship_			
•	Post Office Address _ Date Residence Post Office Address _ Date	lnvent	tor			Citiz	enship_			
	Post Office Address _ Date Residence Post Office Address _ Date Residence	lavent	tor			Citiz	enship_			
•	Post Office Address _ Date Residence Post Office Address _ Date	lavent	tor			Citiz	enship_			
•	Post Office Address _ Date Post Office Address _ Date Residence Post Office Address _	lavent	tor			Citiz	enship_			
itn	Post Office Address _ Date Post Office Address _ Date Residence Post Office Address _ acceptable address _ ess(es)	lavent	tor			Citiz	enship enship _			
) itn	Post Office Address _ Date Post Office Address _ Date Residence Post Office Address _	lavent	tor			Citiz	enship enship _			

PATENT REEL: 022418 FRAME: 0188 18 03 09 17:29 Dr. Paul Vincent 0049 8322 987299 S.1

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office (Fax No.: 001 - 571-273-0140) on March 8 | 2001 | . The communication includes 4 pages.

Signature of Sender:

Name of Sender:

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor: VIERERBL, Florian

Application No.: 29/331,548

Filing Date: January 28, 2009

For: CHAIR

Attorney Docket No.: 23041.1

TRANSMITTAL LETTER FOR RECORDATION

Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 U.S.A.

Transmitted herewith is an assignment in the above identified patent.

PATENT REEL: 022418 FRAME: 0189 18 03 09 17:29

Dr. Paul Vincent

0049 8322 987299

S.2

2

- () No additional fee is required.
- (X) Please charge Deposit Account Number 50-0698 in the amount of \$ 40 for the assignment.
- (X) The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 50-0698.
- () Applicant believes that no extension of term is required. However, this conditional petition is being made to provide for the possibility that applicant has inadvertently overlooked the need for a petition and fee for extension of time.
- () Return Postcard Receipt

Respectfully submitted

Dr. Paul Vincent Reg. No. 37,461

March 18, 2009

Date

Lichti Patentanwälte Postfach 41 07 60

D-76207 Karlsruhe

RECORDED: 03/18/2009

Germany

Telephone: 49-721-943 28 15

Fax : 49-721-943 28 40